

**COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL
(FOR THE DISTRICTS OF MURSHIDABAD, BIRBHUM,
PURBA BARDHAMAN, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN,
PURULIA AND BANKURA)**

**Present :- Smt. Tania Ghosh
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Asansol.
J.O. Code :- WB01461**

**Miscellaneous Execution Case (Commercial) No. :- 06/2025
CNR No. :- WBB17-000061-2025**

**Sri RAM TECHNOPARK PVT. LTD. ...Award Holder
V/s.
VINAAY NIGANIYA.....Award Debtor**

Order No. - 01

Dated : 08/12/2025

An application for execution of the Award dated 08/02/2023,
2025 has been filed through e-filing on 22-06-2025.

The execution case arises out of Money Suit (Commercial) 08/2020.
Today, the award holder has produced the physical copy annexing the
application along with certified to be true copy of the award and
photocopies of document.

Court fee is paid.

Register the same as Miscellaneous Execution (Commercial).

The documents as well as the Court fees could not be verified online
due to technical glitches.

Award holder files an application praying for issuance of summon
through speed post. Let the same be registered as IA no. 01 of 2025.

IA no. 01 of 2025 is disposed of.

Prayer is considered & allowed.

Fix **20/01/2026** for **scrutiny and further order**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol (I/C)

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol (I/C)